Amendment to Contract
by and between
Cuyahoga County
And
iData Consulting Services, Inc.

THIS AMENDMENT (hereinafter referred to as the “Amendment”) is made and entered
into this dayof 2011, by and between Cuyahoga County, Ohio (“the
County”), on behalf of the Information Services Center and iData Consulting Services, Inc.,
(“iData”), with a principal place of business located at 2812 Scarborough Rd, Cleveland Heights,
Ohio 44118 -

WHEREAS, the County and iData entered into Contract No. CE-1000790-01-on December
1, 2010, (hereinafter the Contract) for iData to provide professional consulting services to assist and
advise the County staff specialized data feeds and queries, modifications to Synapse CMS, and
knowledge transfer on Synapse data structure and code; and

WHEREAS, the County desires additional time only extension with no additional funds to
its Contract with iData, the contract period as amended will now be, from December 1, 2010 to
June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the County and iData have mutually agreed that changes are necessary to the
terms and provisions contained in the original Contract.

NOW, THEREF()RE, in consideration of mutual promise contained herein and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, iData and
the County agree as follows:

I- AGREEMENT AND TERM

A. As set forth in Section 1.2 of the Contract, the term shall be extended seven additional
months through and including June 30, 2012.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract which are not expressly modified
herein shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and iData have each caused this Contract to be
signed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

iData Consulting Services, Inc. CUYAHOGA COUNTY EXECUTIVE
BY: /;W/O'Z“/ M//—‘/ BY:

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

Amendment to Contract
Page 1 of 1





